
   
    

                                                                                             
                                                                                          
                                                                                          
                                                                                        
                                                                                      
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
                                                                                                           
                                                                                          
                                                                         
                                                                                        
                                                                                            
                                                                                                              
                                                                                          
                                                                                          
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
                                                                                                           
                                                                                                           
                                                                                
                                                                                             
                                                                                        
                                                                 
                                                                 

                                                           

  
 

 
 

Apportionment Status Report 
CMAQ and RSTP 

as of October 31, 2020 

AB 1012 
Balances entering the 3rd Year 

(from FFY 2019*) 
Regional Report Summary 

*Previously referred to as Cycle 22 

Region 

CMAQ CMAQ Amount 
Unobligated Subject to 
10/31/2020 AB 1012 

Delivery Reprogramming 
2Balance 1 11/01/2021  

RSTP RSTP Amount 
Unobligated Subject to 
10/31/2020 AB 1012 

Delivery Reprogramming 
2Balance 1 11/01/2021  

Butte 
Fresno 
Kern 
Kings 
Los Angeles 

3,036,008 -
20,808,276 -
24,847,716 -

3,218,866.76 -
192,797,325 -

3,109,960 -
22,412,946 -
17,607,615 -
2,166,976 -

268,905,901 -
Madera 5,426,096 - 2,133,334 -
Merced 9,840,642 - 3,622,512 -
Monterey3 - - 5,858,004 -
Orange 80,192,288 - 47,820,682 -
Riverside 65,857,605 - 74,568,089 10,854,203 
S. F. Bay Area (MTC) 
Sacramento (SACOG) 
San Benito3 

San Bernardino 
San Diego 

91,788,002 -
9,947,146 -

- -
48,473,499 -
29,910,048 -

103,314,546 -
30,738,865 -

788,058 -
50,089,641 -
44,207,746 -

San Joaquin 
San Luis Obispo 
Santa Barbara3 

Santa Cruz3 

4,996,029 -
2,302,320 -

- -
0 -

8,896,387 -
3,869,895 -
6,009,401 -
3,694,151 -

Stanislaus 8,908,065 - 15,401,974 739,929 
Tahoe 2,596,593 - 2,650,322 -
Tulare 5,494,011.00 - 8,115,976 -
Ventura 20,104,670.93 - 25,102,010.77 1,626,238 
Rural Counties & SCAG 12,908,090 63,719 27,690,392 2,530,740 

TOTAL 643,453,295 63,719 778,775,382 15,751,110 

Footnotes: 
Balances in the 3rd year (October 1, 2020) are subject to reprogramming on November 1, 2021. These balances include the Federal Fiscal 
Year (FFY) 2019 "Actual" apportionments (dated October 18, 2019), FFY 2020 "Actual" apportionments (dated October 20, 2020), 
and FFY 2021 "Estimated" apportionments (dated 10/29/2020). 

1 Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated. 

2 Totals reflect balances in the third year. 

3 These Regions are in air quality attainment and cannot use unobligated CMAQ apportionments, which are deobligations of closed out 
projects.  It is anticipated that any CMAQ balance that accumulates in a Region in air quality attainment will be included in a future CMAQ 
rescission or transferred to another Region that over-delivered prior to the end of the current FFY. 
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