Apportionment Status Report CMAQ and RSTP as of October 31, 2020

AB 1012 Balances entering the 3rd Year (from FFY 2019*) Regional Report Summary

*Previously referred to as Cycle 22

Region	CMAQ Unobligated 10/31/2020 Delivery Balance ¹	CMAQ Amount Subject to AB 1012 Reprogramming 11/01/2021 ²	RSTP Unobligated 10/31/2020 Delivery Balance ¹	RSTP Amount Subject to AB 1012 Reprogramming 11/01/2021 ²
Butte	3,036,008	_	3,109,960	_
Fresno	20,808,276	-	22,412,946	-
Kern	24,847,716	-	17,607,615	-
Kings	3,218,866.76	-	2,166,976	-
Los Angeles	192,797,325	-	268,905,901	-
Madera	5,426,096	-	2,133,334	-
Merced	9,840,642	-	3,622,512	-
Monterey ³	-	-	5,858,004	-
Orange	80,192,288	-	47,820,682	-
Riverside	65,857,605	-	74,568,089	10,854,203
S. F. Bay Area (MTC)	91,788,002	-	103,314,546	-
Sacramento (SACOG)	9,947,146	-	30,738,865	-
San Benito ³	-	-	788,058	-
San Bernardino	48,473,499	-	50,089,641	-
San Diego	29,910,048	-	44,207,746	-
San Joaquin	4,996,029	-	8,896,387	-
San Luis Obispo	2,302,320	-	3,869,895	-
Santa Barbara ³	-	-	6,009,401	-
Santa Cruz ³	0	-	3,694,151	-
Stanislaus	8,908,065	-	15,401,974	739,929
Tahoe	2,596,593	-	2,650,322	-
Tulare	5,494,011.00	-	8,115,976	-
Ventura	20,104,670.93		25,102,010.77	1,626,238
Rural Counties & SCAG	12,908,090	63,719	27,690,392	2,530,740
TOTAL	643,453,295	63,719	778,775,382	15,751,110

Footnotes:

Balances in the 3rd year (October 1, 2020) are subject to reprogramming on November 1, 2021. These balances include the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2019 "Actual" apportionments (dated October 18, 2019), FFY 2020 "Actual" apportionments (dated October 20, 2020), and FFY 2021 "Estimated" apportionments (dated 10/29/2020).

¹ Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated.

² Totals reflect balances in the third year.

³ These Regions are in air quality attainment and cannot use unobligated CMAQ apportionments, which are deobligations of closed out projects. It is anticipated that any CMAQ balance that accumulates in a Region in air quality attainment will be included in a future CMAQ rescission or transferred to another Region that over-delivered prior to the end of the current FFY.